

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 101614934

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

10001	
1.22.01	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
•	TRADEMARKS ONLY

	TRADEMARKS ONLY						
	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
	Submission Type Conveyance Type						
	X New Assignment License						
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date						
	Correction of PTO Error Merger Merger O1 01 2001						
	Reel # Change of Name						
	Corrective Document						
	Reel # Frame # Other						
	Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name Soft Sheen Products, Inc. 12 20 2000 Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association						
	Other						
	x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware						
	Receiving Party Name Carson Products Company DBA/AKA/TA Carson/Soft Sheen, Inc. Composed of Address (line 1) 575 Fifth Avenue						
,							
	Address (line 2)						
	Address (line 3) New York NY 10017						
	City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is						
	Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic						
ا م	Other Tepresentative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)						
	x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware						
02X14/2001	DBYRNE 00000161 033412 75318978 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
01 FC:481	40.00 CH						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002236 FRAME: 0153

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
	epresentative Name and Ado	dress Enter for the first R	eceiving Party only.			
Name [
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 202-662-6000						
Name [Bingham B. Leverich, Esq	Le.				
Address (line 1)	Covington & Burling					
Address (line 2)	1201 Pennsylvania Avenue	, N.W.				
Address (line 3)	Washington, D.C. 20004					
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of including any attachments.	of the attached conveyance do	cument # 2			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached						
	Trademark Application Number <u>or t</u> he Reg					
[emark Application Number(s)	Regist	tration Number(s)			
75318978						
L						
Number of P	Properties		# 1			
. Lines the total number of properties involved.						
Fee Amount		operties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40			
Method of Deposit A		Deposit Account x				
	yment by deposit account or if additional f	ees can be charged to the account.)				
		Account Number:	# 033412			
	Authori	zation to charge additional fees:	Yes 🗴 No			
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any						
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
) indica	Red Herem.	\mathcal{O}	3 (
Kristina	cosette yu	Hema fixette	10/25/1			
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002236 FRAME: 0154

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

SOFT SHEEN PRODUCTS, INC.

AND

CARSON PRODUCTS COMPANY

It is hereby certified that:

- The constituent business corporations participating in the merger herein certified are:
- (i) Soft Sheen Products, Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware; and
- (ii) Carson Products Company, which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 2. An Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation in the merger herein certified is Carson Products Company, which will continue its existence as said surviving corporation under the name Carson/Soft Sheen, Inc. upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation, as now in force and effect, shall continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of said surviving corporation except that Article FIRST, relating to the name of the corporation is hereby amended and changed so as to read as follow at the effective time of the merger:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "corporation") shall be Curson/Soft Sheen, Inc."

5. The executed Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations is on file at an office of the aforesaid surviving corporation, the address of which is as follows:

Carson/Soft Sheen, Inc. 575 Pifth Avenue New York, NY 10017

6. A copy of the aforesaid Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the aforesaid

Document 2(b)

SÞ.4

STIZBSTSSI OT 1101 148 SISBULINGRIN AND MOTONIVOO AR 22 LEVEDEMWEK

REEL: 002236 FRAME: 0155

surviving corporation, on request, and without cost, to any stockholder of each of the aforesaid constituent corporations.

7. The Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations, provides that the merger herein certified shall be effective on January 1, 2001.

Dated: December 20, 2000

Soft Sheen Products, Inc.

By:

Vario: John D. Sullivan

Dated: December 20, 2000

Carson Products Company

By,

Talle: Executive Vice President

SUSECULI (ARYOLS PICE) FILE CARMELLE (0055) VII 08 Note III (version Round 2/IDOC-2(h). don

Document 2(b)

9⊅.4

ETIZBETS OF 1101 148 SISBNILAUR AND MOTONIVOO 97 22:WLEVELING 148 1401 10 12027785173

RECORDED: 01/22/2001

REEL: 002236 FRAME: 0156